PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7546523

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FUTUREMEDIX, LLC	09/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN KAIYAN MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	BUILDING A, NO. 40, FUXIN STREET, HUAIDE COMMUNITY,	
Internal Address:	BAO'AN DISTRICT,	
City:	SHENZHEN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	518103	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11123572

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iplogicize@gmail.com **Correspondent Name:** WILLIE JACQUES

Address Line 1: 777 MAIN STREET, UNIT 406

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EYEWEARPHOTOTHERPAY001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIE JACQUES	
SIGNATURE:	/Willie Jacques/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/20/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_15972082#page1.tif source=Assignment_15972082#page2.tif

PATENT 507499633 REEL: 061143 FRAME: 0108

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

FUTUREMEDIX, LLC, an Organization registered in USA, located at 1729 Terry Street,

Longmont, Colorado 80502, The United State of America (hereinafter referred to as "the

Assignor") is the applicant on record for the granted patent in United State of America for an

invention entitled "EYEWEAR PHOTOTHERAPY DEVICE FOR EYE

COSMETOLOGY" having its Patent No. "US11123572B2" and there uses" (hereinafter

referred to as "the said patent").

SHENZHEN KAIYAN MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD, an Organization Registered

in China located at Building A, No. 40, Fuxin Street, Huaide Community, Bao'an District,

Shenzhen, China 518103 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring

from the Assignor their entire right, title and interest in and to the said patent and to any letters

patent that may be granted in United State of America in respect of the said patent;

FURTHER, WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer unto the Assignee their

entire right, title, and interest in and to the said patent and to any letters patent that may be granted

in United State of America in respect of the said patent;

NOW THEREFORE the goods and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor,

the receipt whereof the Assignor hereby acknowledge, the Assignor assign and transfer and by

these presents do assign and transfer up to the Assignee, which expression shall include his

successor, heir and assign, if any, their entire right, title and interest in and to the invention

forming the subject of the said patent and in and to any letter patent that may be granted in United

Sate of America in respect of the said patent and all and singular the liberties, powers, privileges,

advantages and immunities whatever appertaining or belonging thereunto including full power

to the Assignee to cause their name to be substituted in place of the Assignor' name as the

applicants for letters patent in respect of the said patent and to proceed with the said patent for

letters patent in their own name.

1

PATENT REEL: 061143 FRAME: 0109 IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor, FUTUREMEDIX, LLC, do hereby set their hand and execute these present this 15th day of September, 2022.

Signature:

Name: Alain Dijkstra

Designation: CEO

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignee, SHENZHEN KAIYAN MEDICAL EQUIPMENT CO., LTD, do hereby set their hand and execute these present this 15th day of September, 2022.

Signature:

Name: Alain Dijkstra

Designation: CEO